FOI DOF/2024-0316

Request

- 1. By way of follow up could I also be provided with the following information in relation to IRC300476 Director of Rating Policy G5:
- a) number of applicants
- b) number of people called to interview
- c) number of people that passed interview and
- d) maximum score of those that passed interview but were not appointed.
- 2. I would therefore ask for the maximum and minimum range of scores for those appointed under IRC224294, IRC280501, IRC272566 and IRC272980 for which there were multiple appointments (as well as the average score of those appointed under each of these IRCs).
- 3. In addition, could I be provided with the maximum score achieved by those that passed interview, but were not appointed, under:
 - a) IRC300476 as well as,
 - b) IRC207171
 - c) IRC227498
 - d) IRC282664
 - e) IRC224294
 - f) IRC280501
 - g) IRC272566
 - h) IRC272980
 - i) IRC254216
 - i) IRC273800

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

1

IRC300476 Director of Rating Policy G5		
Number of applicants	27	
Number called to interview	5	
Number that passed interview	1	
Maximum score of those that passed interview	Not applicable	
but not appointed		

2.

Competition	Max & Min score range	Average score of those appointed
IRC224294	89 - 116	99
IRC280501	72 - 85	77
IRC272566	98 – 102	100
IRC272980	77.5 – 100	85

3.

Maximum score achieved by those that passed interview but not appointed		
IRC300476	Not applicable	
IRC207171	Not applicable	
IRC227498	106	
IRC282664	78	
IRC224294	Not applicable	
IRC280501	62	
IRC272566	116	
IRC272980	75	
IRC254216	69	
IRC273800	124	